Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ETIENNE GUAY ERIC PLUMB	Name: BRP US INC.			
JOSEPH ELLICE STEVE TETREAULT ANDRE COTE	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10101 SCIENCE DRIVE			
Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 21, 2005				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: STURTEVANT			
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:53177			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5525,004			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: JONATHAN D. CUTLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1000 DE LA GAUCHETIERE OUEST	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: MONTREAL	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>QC</u> Zip: <u>H3B 4W5</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2923 Expiration Date 11/2009			
Phone Number: <u>514-904-8100</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: <u>514-904-8101</u>				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	May 24/2007			
Signature	Date			
JONATHAN D. CUTLER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0735 May-25-07 10:15am From-Osler 5149048101 T-910 P.005/007 F-728

200500083US1



WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Etienne GUAY whose complete address is 187 rue de l'Écorce, Orford, QC, J1X 7M7, CA; Joseph ELLICE, whose complete address is 1438 rue Durham apt. 2, Sherbrooke, QC, J1J 1LB, CA; Steve TETREAULT, whose complete address is 1793 rue De Fontsinebleau suite #1, Fleurimont, QC, J1G 5A5, CA; Andre COTE, whose complete address is 32 d'Auvergne, Longueuil, QC, J4H 3T7, CA; and Eric PLUMB, whose complete address is 101 East 10th Street, Bellerive, IL, 62810, US, (hareinsfter referred to as the Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

BOAT

for which applications for Letters Petent have been or will be filed in the following countries:

<u>Country</u> US	Filing Date 08/30/2005	<u>Serial No.</u> 28/237,299
US		
ŲS		
ĊA		

(if necessary, Bombardier Recreational Products Legal Services Department and its agents are hereby authorized to insert the filing dates and the serial numbers when known);

AND, WHEREAS BRP US Inc., a corporation under the laws of United States of America, whose full postal address is 10101 Science Drive, Sturtevent, WI, 53177. United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Canadian Dollar (CA \$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, we, the Assigners, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and releases thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty it is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigne, any facts known to us respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, release, and re-exemination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to sid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether we are in the employ of the Assignee or its affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0736

:

It is the courses with of the parties that this A English. If not do in volunts, expresse the parties que- exient relation on anythin. En let due associations. Abbetimes attained and also done associations.	exigenent and all related documents to drafted in colle coopin of Jose for documents by reflectent to Warnest der belefisten Pertolen, daß direc- pine Columents in englischer Spreaks autgesetzt
englaministricity IN TRATIFICATY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGN	_
To firm	Claude Afr
Proces of and the put 11, 2005 Harris, Compa	- Francisco
Date of Barrature: She prooke, a. lareda	- William
Date of Street, Oct. 11, 2005	Aprine Carleire
Date of Manature: Oct. 11, 2005- Place of Manature: Sher brooke, Qe, Carreda Alexand Core	Prolinge_
Place of Signature: Oct. 11, 2005 Place of Signature: 5) or brooks, Qe, Carada	Wilness
CRIC PLUMS Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Wilnes
JONATHAN D. CURLER	
Director, intellectual Property Entreberdier Recreational Products Inc	Winese

_

2005-10-12 14:52

BRP

618-439-8776 >> 915147327058

P 2/2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGNED:

ETIENNE GUAY		
Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Wines	
JOSEPH ELLICE		
Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness	
STEVE TETREAULT		
Dain of Signature: Place of Signature:	Winess	
ANDRE COTE		
Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Wilness	
La Street	_//	
Date of Bignature: 10 112 105 Place of Bignature: BRPUS, Inc. Benjon	Wilness	
Att O Cath	16	Low

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0738